



REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

AGENDA DATE: April 22, 2024

AGENDA ITEM: Consider adopting a resolution accepting a donation of \$800.00 from

Minnesota Power to purchase medical / AED equipment.

PREPARED BY: Chief Andy Morgan

BACKGROUND:

All your Grand Rapids Police Officers are trained as Emergency Medical Responders (EMR'S) and respond to all medicals within the city limits. We have extensive training for medical emergencies including the use of AED'S (Automated External Defibrillator).

In 2022, Grand Rapids Police Department approached Minnesota Power in search of donations to purchase new Zoll Plus AEDs to replace expiring units. Minnesota Power graciously provided GRPD a monetary donation and an AED unit was purchased.

Knowing there would be continued cost associated with providing medical services as EMRs, Minnesota Power has again graciously donated \$800.00 to the cause. We certainly appreciate Minnesota Power continued partnership

Requested council action:

Make a motion adopting a resolution accepting a donation of \$800.00 from Minnesota Power to purchase medical / AED equipment.